
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-555BPU Name: Amendment No.1 to Contract F001662 for The
Reed Group, Inc. for Agricultural Water Usage Rate
Setting Support

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/29/2018 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:9/6/2018

Title: REPORT - AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT F001662 FOR THE REED GROUP, INC. FOR
AGRICULTURAL WATER USAGE RATE SETTING SUPPORT

BACKGROUND: Santa Rosa Water solicited responses to a request for proposal for 2018/19 budget
assistance, a long term financial plan and agricultural rate setting. There was one respondent, The
Reed Group, Inc. The single respondent was deemed qualified to perform the requested services.
Santa Rosa Water has multiple contracts with various agricultural recycled water customers and those
agreements are coming to the end of their terms. Rates are varied and determined by each individual
contract. The development of a consistent rate structure to be consistent and fair to all customers is
important. The original agreement was within the City Manager’s signing authority. Staff has
requested additional assistance with the agricultural rate setting process as it has been decided that
the inclusion of the agricultural users in the process is extremely important. Therefore, the additional
scope requires BPU approval.

RECOMMENDATION: Santa Rosa Water recommends that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion,
approve Amendment No. 1 to Contract F001662 for additional support and expertise for extended
agricultural water usage rate setting process with The Reed Group, Inc. in the amount of $35,400,
increasing the total contract amount to $135,280.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Presentation (added 9/5/18)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities9/6/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

